

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 161016 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/22/2016 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 12/13/2016

Effective date:

Title: Substitute Resolution authorizing the Department of Administration - Environmental Collaboration

Office to accept and expend a grant from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District to create the

Fondy Stormwater Park on a City-owned vacant lot at 2210 West Fond du Lac Avenue.

Sponsors: ALD. STAMPER

Indexes: STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

Attachments: 1. MMSD agreement.pdf, 2. FFLM Grant Doc.pdf, 3. MMSD Grant_Analysis_Form.pdf, 4. FONDY

PARK MMSD Cap_grant_form (002).pdf, 5. LRB167149-motion.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/22/2016	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/30/2016	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
12/13/2016	0	COMMON COUNCIL	AMENDED	Pass	15:0
12/13/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
12/20/2016	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		